Appendix C – price increase of more than 1% (with rounding)

2016/17 Fees & Charges – Community Services. Charges with effect from 1st January 2016

Name of F&C	Charge for 2015 (£)	Proposed charge for 2016 (£)	Percentage Increase			
Community Services						
Parking						
Parking: 30 minutes	0.20	0.50	150%			
Parking: Up to 1 hour	0.50	1.00	100%			
Parking: Up to 2 hours	1.00 or 0.50	1.50	50%			
Parking: Up to 3 hours	1.50	2.00	33%			
Parking: Up 10 hours	6.00	6.50	8%			
Parking: 1 Week	12.80	15.00	17%			
Parking: Lost Token (MSCP only)	5.00	8.50	70%			
Parking: Dispensation per vehicle - 1 day	5.00	6.50	30%			
Parking: Dispensation per vehicle - 1 week	20.00	25.00	25%			
Libraries:						
Libraries: CDs (full price)	1.00	1.10	10%			
Libraries: CDs - concessions	0.50	0.55	10%			
Libraries: Spoken word (full price)	1.50	1.60	7%			
Libraries: Spoken word - concessions	0.75	0.80	7%			
Libraries: CDs (full price)	1.00	1.05	5%			
Libraries: CDs - concessions	1.03	1.07	4%			
Libraries: Spoken word (full price)	1.05	1.08	3%			
Consent to deposit materials on the highway	37.00	38.00	3%			
Permission to place skip on highway	37.00	38.00	3%			
Highways and Transportation						
Temporary Directional Signage (per sign) refundable deposit	64.00	65.00	2%			

Name of F&C	Charge for 2015 (£)	Proposed charge for 2016 (£)	Percentage Increase
Community Services			
Highways and Transportation			
Temporary Directional Signage (per sign) refundable deposit	64.00	65.00	2%
Licences - Animals			
Licences - Animals- :Animal Home Boarding	123.00	125.00	2%
Licences - Animals: Performing Animals (per licence)	34.00	35.00	3%
Licence Fee (12 months or less)			
Replacement Plate	26.00	27.00	4%
Variation / withdrawal / application administration fee	26.00	27.00	4%
Private Hire Vehicle and Hackney Cab Driver Licence:			
DBS enhanced check	44.00	45.00	2%
Variation / withdrawal / application administration fee	26.00	27.00	4%
Private Hire Operators Licence:			
Hackney cab and private hire vehicle licence - pre- application advice Per hour	26.00	27.00	4%
Other Licensing			
Skin Piercing, including Tattooing, Acupuncture, Electrolysis and Ear Piercing; One-off registration fees: Person(if member of accredited body)	46.00	47.00	2%
Gambling Act 2005 Premises Licence Fees: Copy of Licence	21.00	22.00	5%
Gambling Act 2005 Premises Licence Fees: Notification of Change of Address	34.00	35.00	3%
Sex Shop/Cinema licence: Grant	610.00	620.00	2%
Poisons Act 1972: New entry or change of name on list	35.00	36.00	3%
Poisons Act 1972: Subsequent renewal of name on list	19.00	19.50	3%
Food Export Certificate	55.00	56.00	2%
Food Premises Register: Single Entry	20.00	20.50	3%
Voluntary Surrender Certificate	108.00	110.00	2%

Name of F&C	Charge for 2015 (£)	Proposed charge for 2016 (£)	Percentage Increase
Community Services			
Trading Standards			
Trading Standards Approved Stickers per 500	19.00	19.50	3%
Trading Standards Approved Stickers per 1000	25.50	26.00	2%
Consumer Guide Leaflet per 100	30.50	31.00	2%
Concessionary Fares			
Concessionary Fares - Replacement concessionary travel permits	10.50	11.00	5%
Waste - other charges			
Bulky waste collection (full price) - Domestic	51.00	52.50	3%
Bulky waste collection - concessions - Domestic	25.50	26.25	3%
Dog Control			
Direct return to owner where dogs are chipped / tagged	28.50	29.00	2%
Highways statements and declarations (section 31 deposits)			
Highway Enquiry and Search letters: per standard enquiry	£20.80 (inc VAT)	30.00	44%
Public documents			
All copies listed below, sent by post, are subject to £2 P&P charge			
Documents/requests relating to statutory procedures			
Completed user evidence forms	1.00	3.00	200%
Witness interview write ups	1.00	3.00	200%
GIS Maps - A4	3.80	4.00	5%
GIS Maps - A3	7.50	8.00	7%
GIS Maps - A2	15.50	16.00	3%